

AITKIN COUNTY HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Phone: 800-328-3744/218-927-7200

Fax: 218-927-7262



204 First Street NW Aitkin, MN 56431

Public Health Nuisance Follow-up Investigation

To:	<mark>Name</mark>
	<mark>Address</mark>
	City, MN Zip Code

Pursuant to authority granted in Minnesota State Statutes, Section 145A, be advised that the Aitkin County Health & Human Services Department documents the below, and determines the following, in regards to the Public Health Nuisance, identified on Month Date, Year existing at:

Address City, MN Zip Code

Located at parcel #XX-X-XXXXXX

Please be advised that on Month Date, Year, there was inspection of the property. As a result of this visit, the Public Health Nuisance was found to be satisfactorily abated. No further action is required at this time.

Your cooperation and efficiency in regards to this matter has been appreciated. Thank you for your desire to attend to the situation and create a safer environment for you and your neighbors.

Sincerely,		
Date:		Aitkin County Health & Human Services
	Month Date, Year	Name, Public Health Supervisor Aitkin County Health & Human Services Designated Agent

cc: Name, Aitkin County Attorney

Name, Director, Aitkin County Environmental Services
Name, Director, Aitkin County Health & Human Services
Name, Aitkin County Board of Commissioners